
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2931
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2007
RESERVATION POLICY FOR DELEGATIONS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented reservation policy for the delegations visiting International Exhibitions for small industries;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any study regarding the utility of reservation policy therein; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI MAHABIR PRASAD)

(a)&(b): No, Sir. The matter is under consideration of the Government.

( c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES LOK SABHA
	Answer

